24 HOUR VOLUMES

STREET : SR 111 RM
LOCATION : S/0 COUNTRY CLUB DATE : 03-19-15

NORTHBOUND SOUTHBOUND TOTAL

12:00
106 71 177

1:00
52 48 100

2:00
23 34 57

3:00
48 48 96

4:00
84 117 201

5:00
210 271 481

6:00
492 605 1,097

7:00
919 1,084 2,003

8:00
836 1,197 2,033

9:00
1,037 1,351 2,388

10:00
1,151 1,439 2,590

11:00
1,377 1,395 2,772

12:00
1,282 1,284 2,566

1:00
1,397 1,199 2,596

2:00
1,682 1,277 2,959

3:00
1,629 1,362 2,991

4:00
1,567 1,280 2,847

5:00
1,349 1,172 2,521

6:00
1,112 835 1,947

7:00
863 563 1,426

8:00
888 509 1,397

9:00
772 381 1,153

10:00
536 250 786

11:00
191 155 346

12:00
19,603 17,927 37,530

Prepared by NEWPORT TRAFFIC STUDIES




STREET :

15 MINUTE COUNTS

SR 111 RM
LOCATION : S/0O COUNTRY CLUB DATE : 03-19-15
AM PM

NORTH SOUTH TOTAL NORTH SOUTH TOTAL

BOUND BOUND TOTAL BOUND BOUND TOTAL
34 17 51 12:00 322 312 634
19 24 43 301 343 644
27 18 45 360 293 653
26 12 38 299 336 635
9 14 23 1:00 331 336 667
12 10 22 355 297 652
20 7 27 369 297 666
11 17 28 342 269 611
7 9 16 2:00 357 316 673
8 11 19 464 308 772
1 6 7 434 329 763
7 8 15 427 324 751
6 8 14 3:00 423 327 750
10 16 26 402 369 771
15 14 29 380 320 700
17 10 27 424 346 770
18 28 46 4:00 363 313 676
27 28 55 423 282 705
17 28 45 387 356 743
22 33 55 394 329 723
39 41 80 5:00 368 338 706
48 66 114 348 289 637
52 78 130 304 250 554
71 86 157 329 295 624
100 119 219 6:00 305 241 546
110 157 267 297 218 515
125 142 267 275 202 477
157 187 344 235 174 409
211 221 432 7:00 220 157 3717
239 277 516 194 144 338
204 297 501 219 159 378
265 289 554 230 103 333
200 307 507 8:00 222 126 348
222 296 518 215 124 339
200 309 509 249 131 380
214 285 499 202 128 330
240 321 561 9:00 207 113 320
269 351 620 236 91 327
254 347 601 171 98 269
274 332 606 158 79 237
251 357 608 10:00 157 93 250
307 323 630 121 54 175
324 383 707 129 60 189
269 376 645 129 43 172
322 367 689 11:00 58 45 103
318 370 688 55 48 103
460 345 805 44 37 81
277 313 590 34 25 59

Prepared by NEWPORT TRAFFIC STUDIES




STREET :
LOCATION

PEAK HOUR ANALYSIS

SR 111

S/0 COUNTRY CLUB

DATE :03-19-15

HOUR BEGINNING

PEAK HOUR TOTAL

PEAK HOUR FACTOR
PERCENT OF LEG
PERCENT OF TOTAL

AM PEAK HOUR ANALYSIS

NORTHBOUND
09:45AM

254
274
251
307

1086
0.88

5.54
2.89

SOUTHBOUND TOTAL
09:30aM 09:45AM
351 601
347 606
332 608
357 630
1387 2445
0.97 0.97
7.80
3.69 6.51

HOUR BEGINNING

PEAK HOUR TOTAL

PEAK HOUR FACTOR
PERCENT OF LEG
PERCENT OF TOTAL

NOON PEAK HOUR ANALYSIS

NORTHBOUND
11l:15aMm

322
318
460
277

1377
0.74

7.03
3.66

SOUTHBOUND TOTAL
10:45AM 11:00aM
383 645
376 689
367 688
370 805
1496 2827
0.97 0.87
8.41
3.98 7.53

HOUR BEGINNING

PEAK HOUR TOTAL
PEAK HOUR FACTOR
PERCENT OF LEG
PERCENT OF TOTAL

RM

PM PEAK HOUR ANALYSIS

NORTHBOUND
02:30PM

464
434
427
423

1748
0.94

8.92
4.65

SOUTHBOUND TOTAL
03:15PM 02:30PM
327 772
369 763
320 751
346 750
1362 3036
0.92 0.98
7.66
3.62 8.08

Prepared by NEWPORT TRAFFIC STUDIES




